FORM PTO-1595 RE(06-29-	-2000 E	T U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
1-31-92		- 2000 - Il Xank Dago (da) (da)	Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥ ▼			Y Y .
To the Honorable Commissioner of Paten	10139 ⁻	1927 <u>h</u>	ed original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2	2. Name and addres	s of receiving party(ies):
Dietmar DENGLER Michael STUMBECK	\mathcal{O}	Name: DELO I	ndustrieklebstoffe GmbH &
Michael STUMBECK	`	Internal Address:	Co. KG e ■
	. 50		.a 06
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	res Wal No		9.38 10.38
3. Nature of conveyance:			200
☑ Assignment ☐ Merge ☐ Merger ☐ Me	er	Street Address: _	Ohmstrasse 3,
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Chan	ge of Name	86899 Landsh	erg, Federal Republic of German
Other		©ity x×xxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx State xxxxx xZiP xxxxxxxxxx	
May 18, 2000 Execution Date: May 19, 2000		Additional name(s) &	address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			May 17, 2000
If this document is being filed together with a new	w application, the e	execution date of the	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	1	B. Patent No.(s)	
Addition	onal numbers attache	d? ☐ Yes ☑ No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	ondence	6. Total number of ap	oplications and patents involved: 1
Name: Norman P. Soloway			
Internal Address:		7. Total fee (37 CF	R 3.41):\$ 40.00
		☑ Enclosed (I	Form PTO-2038 enclosed)
		Any fee de	eficiency be charged to deposit account
		Authorized to	be charged to deposit account
Street Address:	MAN & HAGE	8. Deposit account	number: 08-1391
City: Manchester State: NH Z	7IP: 03101	(Attach duplicate o	opy of this page if paying by deposit account)
12.5.4 XIII. 148 XIII. XIII. XIII	DO NOT USE THE	S SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foof the original document.	oregoing informat	ion is true and corre	ct and any attached copy is a true copy
Norman P. Soloway	Marin	Mena	June 14, 2000
Name of Person Signing		Signature	Date
		Total number	of pages comprising cover sheet: 3
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		DEE4-	PATENT
•		KEEL	: 010877 FRAME: 0788

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Dietmar DENGLER and Michael STUMBECK of Hubert-von-Herkomer-Strasse 111, 86899 Landsberg, Federal Republic of Germany and of Rosenstrasse 24, 86899 Landsberg, Federal Republic of Germany, respectively, have made new and useful improvements in

Cationically Hardening Mass, the Use thereof and Process for Preparing Hardened Polymer Masses

WHEREAS, DELO Industrieklebstoffe GmbH & Co. KG, a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the Federal Republic of Germany, having its place of business at Ohmstrasse 3, 86899 Landsberg, Federal Republic of Germany, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said improvements and all patents therefor to be obtained in the United States of America and countries foreign to the United States;

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN that for valuable considerations us paid, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, We, the said , Dietmar DENGLER and Michael STUMBECK do hereby assign, sell the and set over unto said **DELO** Industrieklebstoffe GmbH & Co. KG, its successors assigns; the entire right, title and interest in and to aforesaid improvements and any and all inventions pertaining thereto, the application for United States patent executed by us on the 17th day of May , 2000, and the 19th of 2000, respectively, all patents therefor in the United States of America and elsewhere, the right to apply for patents therefor in all countries to the United States and to claim for such applications the priority of United States applications, and hereby request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign the United States whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue such patents to the said DELO Industrieklebstoffe GmbH

> PATENT REEL: 010877 FRAME: 0789

& Co. KG, its successors or assigns; and We further agree to execute such other applications and other instruments and do all other acts as may be deemed necessary by the said DELO Industrieklebstoffe GmbH & Co. KG, its successors or assigns in order fully to secure, protect, and preserve its rights to the said improvements and to obtain patents therefor in the United States of America and all countries foreign to the United States, all without further consideration but at the expense of the said DELO Industrieklebstoffe GmbH & Co. KG, its successors or assigns.

Executed this 18 day of May, 2000.

Dietman DENGLER

Executed this 19 day of May, 2000

Michael STUMBECK

Witnessed:

RECORDED: 06/14/2000

PATENT REEL: 010877 FRAME: 0790